Division of Central Purchasing 

DATE:   March 6, 2026 

SUBJECT: Bid #10-2026 Catering for the Family Care Center 

Bids for Catering for the Family Care Center were received in the Division of Central Purchasing 

on February 3, 2026.  Ionwave notified two hundred sixteen (216) vendors with twenty-three 

(23) vendors viewing the document.   

Three (3) bids were received and Trio Community Meals was the lowest bid overall. Due to 

administrative and quality issues with Trio Community Meals during their last engagement for